The Rhode Island June 2022
Department of State Entity Activities Report

Filed date: Jul 05, 2022 09:54 AM
Contact Information

Name: AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION Phone: 4015335176

Address: 260 W Exchange St Ste 102B
Email: daniel.fitzgerald@lung.org Providence,RI

02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid To

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Cancer

Environment

Health & Safety,Tobacco



Health Care Affordability

Health Care Plans/Services

Reported Bills:

H6646

H6657

H7016

H7065

H7077

H7111

H7122

H7123

H7134

H7183

H7185

H7186

H7232



H7234

H7277

H7653

H7725

H7805

H7855

H7869

H7870

H7871

H7874

H7875

H7881

S2071

S2074

S2086



52087

§2117

S2201

$2329

$2430

S2448

Reported Public Bodies:

Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental Disabilities & Hospitals, Department of

Environmental Management, Department of

Governor, Office of

Health and Human Services, Rhode Island Executive Office of

Health, Department of

Reported Executive Officials:

Governor

House of Representatives

Karyn Lowe



Neil Hytinen

State Senate

Terry Gray



