June 2022 Entity Activities Report

Filed date: Jul 05, 2022 09:54 AM

Contact Information

Name: AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION Phone: 4015335176

Address: 260 W Exchange St Ste 102B

Email: daniel.fitzgerald@lung.org Providence,RI 02903

Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To
Jun 30, 2022	Salary	\$75.84	DANIEL FITZGERALD

Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expendit	cures reported.				

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.							

Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contributions reported.					

Reported Subjects:

Cancer

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Environment

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION

Health & Safety, Tobacco

DANIEL	FITTO ED ALD			
DANIEL	FIIZGERALD	on benait of	AMERICAN LUNG	ASSOCIATION

Health Care Affordability

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Health Care Plans/Services

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Reported Bills:

H6646		
H6646	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H6657		
H6657	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7016		
H7016	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7065		
H7065	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7077		
H7077	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7111		
H7111	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7122		
H7122	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7123		
H7123	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7134		
H7134	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7183		
H7183	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7185		
H7185	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7186		
H7186	Oppose	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION

H7232

H7232	Oppose	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7234		
H7234	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7277		
H7277	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7653		
H7653	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7725		
H7725	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7805		
H7805	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7855		
H7855	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7869		
H7869	Oppose	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7870		
H7870	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7871		
H7871	Oppose	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7874		
H7874	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7875		
H7875	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
H7881		
H7881	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
S2071		
S2071	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
S2074		
S2074	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
S2086		
S2086	Neutral	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION

S2087		
S2087	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
S2117		
S2117	Oppose	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
52201		
S2201	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
52329		
S2329	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
S2430		
S2430	Oppose	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION
52448		
S2448	Promote	DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION

Reported Public Bodies:

Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental Disabilities & Hospitals, Department of

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Environmental Management, Department of

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Governor, Office of

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION

Health and Human Services, Rhode Island Executive Office of

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Health, Department of

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Reported Executive Officials:

Governor

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

House of Representatives

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION

Karyn Lowe

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Neil Hytinen

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

State Senate

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**

Terry Gray

DANIEL FITZGERALD on behalf of **AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION**